UUSTER UOUNT

REPUBLICAN.

UPPLEM'N'I‘.

YOL. XXVI.

T I — - e

BROKEN BOW, CUSTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA. THURDSAY, OCTOBER 244 1907,

T —

NO. 20

 Official Proceeamgs

Of the Board of County Supervisors
of Custer County, Nebraska.

Coutluued from lst Sectiou.

Aleo as follows upon the petition of
Tom Oakes et al for a rond commenc
Ine at the southesngt corner of Hoe-
tion 3, township 16, vange 19, running
scuilh on the section line about 156
rods, then angle southwest, Intersect-
ing road No. 068 at a point abopt 20
rods north of the southeast corner ol
the northeast quarter of the northeast
gunarter of section 10, township 16,
range 19, followlng road as now trav:
eled.

Also to vacate that part of road No
068 of which this road takes the place.

We recommend that the petition be
granted and the vacaticn be granted,
n= recommended by the commissioner,
and damages allowed as follows
against road district No. 2 of Berwyn
township:

To 1. E. Spencer, or the owner of

the north half northeast quarter of
section 10, township 16, range 19,
. $250.00, BIEN P, MORRIS,

L. CUSHMAN,
J. B. GILMORE,
Committee.

It was moved and caried that the
report of the committee be accepted
and adopted as read, and that the
roads be established and vacated as
recommended by the comniittee,

The balance of the afternoon was
spent In cemmittee work, and at 6
o'clock the hoard adjourned till 8 a.
ni. tomorrow.

Tuesday, October 8, 1907.

Board met at 9 a, m,, with all mem-
bers present.

C. B. Lauridson appeared before
the board in the Interest of the farm-
erg’ institutes, and it was moved and
carricd that $100.00 be appropriated
out of the general fund of the county
for the purpose of defraying the local
expenses of holding farmers’ insti
tutes, said $100.00 to be expended un-
der the oversight and with the co
operation of the university of the
state of Nebraska.

A motion was made and carried that
the bond of Henry Kelley, for the ls-
suance of duplicate warrants No. 187
on general fund of 190G, for §3.75, and
warrant No. 6406 on general fund 1906,
for §2.50, be approved, and the county
clerk be instructed to write duplicate
warrants for sald numbers and
amounts,

It was moved and carrled that the
road committee be permitted to with:

draw that part of their report made
on October 3d, 1907, relative io the
M. G. Montgomery road petition,

Whereupon said road committee
withdrew sald report.

The balance of the forénoon was
spent in committee work, and at 12
m. the board teok a recess till 1:80
P. m.

Afternoon Session,
bridge commiitee made the
lowing report on the claim of the
Standard Bridge Co, for £5,000.00, to
estimate on bridges and bridge mate-
rial.

Weo recommend the within elaim be
allowed.

The fol-

R. . WELCH,

JOSEPH FENIMORE,

A. FONDA,
Committee.

It was moved and earried to ac-
cept and adopt the report as read.

The parties interested in the estab-
lishment of the C. K. Helst road were
present before the beard and the con-
slderation of the same was then taken
up.

E. C. Glbbuns appeared before the
board, represented by his attorney, H.
M." Sullivan, and filed his objections
tog the jnrisdicilon of the board to
locate and establish said road for six
(6) different and distinet reasons,

It was moved and carried that the
county clerk be instructed to add the
additional 4 mill judgment levy to the
tax let of the clty of Broken Bow.

The erroncous and dellnguent tax
claims committee made the following
report:

We recommend that the following
claime be anllowed and refunded to the
several claimantg, as follows:

Frank Kelsey
N, BN, .. on-vr s ansndsss

And In the matter of the applica
tlon of L. J. Phrehm, we récommend
that the sum of §2.44 be refunded and
the county treasurer be instructed to
transfer from the village fund of Sar-
gent to the township fund of Sargent
the sum of $1.00, and upon the appli-
cation of Homer Hockett we recom:
wend that the county treasurer be and
2 hereby ordered to cancel personal
tax ol 8., W. Hockett for assesment
made by Homer Hockett for the year
1906 on one stallion and jack, and the
county clerk be instructed to return
check’to 8. W. Hockett, Howard, Neb.
; JOS. FENIMORE,

J. B. GILMORE,
J. E. GRINT,
Committee.
it was moved and carried that the
report of the committee be accepted
and adopted as read.

The bridge comniittee made the fol-
lowing report:

We recomimend that the petition ol
frank Welsenreider et al for a bridge
between sections 3G and 31, being in
township 1%, range 21 and 20, be
granted, and that the following claims
he allowed:

i, Knoell, hauling lumber, ote.. § 10.00
C. (. Christengen, work on lv-

ANEHTIARE i asvesiv e o 4.50
0. F. Christy, hauling lumber,

R e S eI WSt o Ay s .00
J. O. Taylor, merchandise..... 1.90
Dierks Luamber Co.,, mdse..... 26.70
Dierks Lumber Co.,, mdse..... 87.81

R, R. WELCH,

JOS, FENIMORE,

A. FONDA,
Committee,

report of the commitiee be accepted
and adopted ns read,

The road commitiee made the fol-
lowing report upon the petition of Jos.
Vodhenal et al for a road in township
20, range 17:

We recommend that this petition be
granted and road established as rec-
ommended by commissioner, road to
be 40 feet wide, and remonstrance re-
jected, and claims allowed as follows
against road distriet No. 1, Sargent
township:

To the owner of the northwest guar-
ter section 86, township 20, range 17,
475,00, and all other clalms be rejected,

BEN P. MORRIS,

L. CUSHMAN,

J. B, GILMORE,
Committee.

It was moved and carried that the
report of the committee be necepted
and adopted as read and that the road
be established as recommended by
committee,

Wednesday, Octubu 9, 1907.

Board met at 9 a. m., with all mem-
bers present.

Minutes of October 7
approved.

The sgovernl members of the board
handed In the following list of names
‘rom the different townships from
which to draw a jury for the Novem-
ber term of the distriet court:

1. C. Spencer, Algernon township,

John O. Jackson, Algernon township,

Frank Kulha, Algernon township.

James Kerr, Ansley township.

Dave Scott, Ansley township.

M. L. Amsberry, Ansley township.

Robert Fox, Myrtle township.

Geo, Watson, Myrtle township,

C. B. Lauridson, Elk Creek township.

Albert Rhoda, Elk Creek township.

John Schmitz, CHff township,

Millard Hill, CHff township.

Harry Sweeney, Killoll township.

D. W. Widdaman, Kilfoil township.

Jess Van Buskirk, Kilfoil township.

T. F. Kelloy, Kilioil township,

and 8 read and

A motion wag made and seconded T. P. Maroney, Victoria township.
that the objection of E, C. Gibbon=| [jge Moore, Victorla township.
s to paragraph No. 4 bé sustained in B, F. Kiker, Sargent township.
so far as it raisges the guestion that M, E. Vandenberg, Sargent town-
no report of bridges or expenses were | ship,
reported by the commissioner, and Wm. Buckbee, Sargent township.
also be sustained as to paragraph No. Wm. Brown, Comstock township.
6, and be overruled as to the rest oi W. P. Hammond, Comstoelk town:
the objections, ship.
The chairman declared the motion I, D, Allen, Douglas Grove town-
carried, ship.
It was moved and carried that the Chas. Howard, Douglas Grove town
appeintment and report of the com-|ghip,
migsloner on the C, K. Helst road pe. John Waeleh, Westerville township.
tition be rejected and set aslde, and Theo. Friskhorn, Westerville town-
the county eclerk be directed to op-|ghip.
point a commissioner to report on said A. H. Luther, Westerville township.
petition. A, E. Brigham, Wood River town-
The following request from N. T.|ghip,
Gadd, city attorney of the eity of| Geo. Mary, Wood River township.
Broken Bow, Neb., wuas then vead by . 8. Meeks, Wood Rivar township,
the clerk: Iy Moore, Loup township.
Before the Board of Custer County Geo, Trew, Loup township.
Nebrasha, John Dresecl, Custer township.,
Comes now vour petitlones, the elty Martin Kolbo, Custer township,
of Broken How, Nebraska, and respect Jo 1, Evans, Trinmph township,
fully shows wour honorable bhody, wrank Mowler, West Union town-
wit: qilp
That the clty of Broken Bow, durin Jue. MeGraw, Lilllan township.
the legal perigd, Jevied taxes for th K, M. Sargent, Lillan township.
|n|||u-u of raleing revenwe for tl Jee Haumont, Garfield township,
city. B I Jdohn Thornion, Derwyn township,
That smonzg! other taxes lovied Jas. Davidson, Derwyvn township.
there was by the mayor and eity ecoun Adolph Peterson, Wayne township,
¢l levied 1the sumy of 4 mills asg o H, i, Miller, Grant township.
judgment fund levy. ¥, 5. Woodruff, Elim township,
That at the meeting of this board H. W. Schreiber, Delight township,
as a board of egualization, your hon- J. D, Wieland, Delight township,
orahle body, inadvertently, and by

oversight, omitted tw include the sal

4. mill levy

the sald levy be had, and your petl C. M. Blowers, Arnold township.
tloner asks that the board at this| w 1 Oshorne, Sr. Broken Bow
sitting make a nunc pro tunc order township. !

and have the clerk Include the pali
tax levy.

That 1t Is necessary that

A. J. Higbee, Delight township,
; Edward Smith, Delight township.
Gudfrey Nansel, Arnold township,

1

slip.

o

It was moved and carried that the |

C, T, Wrlght, Broken Bow township,
|  E. W. Slmwmons, Broken Bow towns

Leonard Hersch, Broken Bow town-' twp. No, 1. . a iy 4.00
ship. (€. A Allen,! West Union thL
J. B. Holcomb, Broken Bow town-  Nu. 1. L T £, A, LO0
ship. | W . Leep, West Unfon twp,
Fred Bertran, Droken Bow townah!p vy 1 00 DR RS AR T 1.00
Geo. 0. Waters, Broken Bow town- A. J. Smith, W o8t Union twp
ship. i PR T I W T e PR 4.00
Frank Welsenreider, Broken Bow 8. J. Leep, West Unlon twp.
township. i I o e 4.00
Florian Jacobs, Hroken Bow town: Rt;surl Farley, Wost Union twp.
ship. I CEREOLIN < g el 10.00
It was moved and carried that the Jerry lell)n, West lnlnn twp.
liat of names as handed In by the 0. R U R 4.00
gseveral members of the board be ap-'Jas Abornmhy. West  Union
proved, ER D, NO S aesrvivadsoranis 4.00
The following request from J. T. Geo. K. Marsh, Wmﬂ Union
V.ood was then read by the clerk: Ly T T T o L 4.00
To the Honorable County Board of | Porter a\]. Farley, West Unlon
Custer County, Nebraska: § ‘r;l‘- No. 2..... SRIRRER 4.00
Gentlemen—As a majority of the |™ o~ ‘\,}N lure, West nion twp.
leading counties of our state are Frllr Cl"'h """ Bk Greek 4.00
adopting the MeMillan looge leaf sys- B ‘;d“"‘ i Creek ‘IWI’ 12.00
tem, or some other method whereby md !DLF ngklﬂlk Crock twp..  4.00
recording of deeds and mortgages are | 1L < ranklin, Hik Creek
typewritten, and believing it will not " ”Il RN AR Srrkvsaians 4.00
e any extra expense, but will be ““" Ni ’IA"D- !I"Il‘lt Creek twp.. 4.00
economy, and at same time will be 8 ‘n.ﬂ‘ ';0“ Croek lWD' . 400
able to make a neater and plainer rec. | = P enbangh, Lillian  twp.
ord, and the saving of books would 0 ‘i; S RLs hava s R s 400
ghortly pay for a typewriter, and 1 'Nn‘ .)ommn. Lillian  twp
will make this request, that I be al- SE B Biadons asi 3 2 aicys e 4.00
lowed to use the McMlillan loose leaf | .o % Fredmore, Lilllan twp
gystem, and that the county purchase - ;'k *!‘;--I ------------------- 11.00
a typewriter for our use, the same to :‘ K. Lovejoy, Lillian twp
be paid out of the fees of the office, R. _‘;' PR LN, 1.00
Yoiurs r““"“.;f'““{;m, g :} ernathy, Lillian twp e
F . W A I o A S "
Registor of Deeds. '}‘V H“Auh. L..lilllllan twp. No. 1 4.00
) om Hyers llian twp. No. l. 8.00
It was moved and carried that J. T | cjuronce Metealf, Lillian twp.
Wood be instructed to nurchasoha No. | "'No. 1. ) 4.00
5 Oliver typewriter with 16dnch car Voo " W' pawev. Lillian  te S
ringe, Including base and cover, thl; N'o. ]"_ D‘t wey, Lilllan twp. 4.00
price of said typewriter not to exceed |, p 00T Hitan Wk :
the sum of $99.00, the ?‘anwmto ve | Mno. xl lessing, Lillian twp. %00
pald out of the fees of the office. B. F. Rigele vl e ey
it was moved and carried that the Bco. “,]:t lgﬁt?m'l .':l!':'ll?:ll:!t:!llul‘\rl.i“ :"“2)3
connty superintendent be allowed his A. C. Grifith :Fl'lumph lwp' i ‘llOI)
rall road fare and hotel expenses lor Alf -Schrever. Triumph lwp”. :iIIJU
his attendance at the conference ol 0. C. Mlu"ph'\' Triumph m_l'l" ;5‘00
superintendents  and principals 5 of | & 8. Uptllkf: y CUM twp == .00
echools to be held at Lincoln, Neb.|yo. “\vardrobe, Clft twp. ... .. 4.00
Qctober 25, 26 and 27, 1907, H. H. Myers élll‘l’ tWD. .o _}'00
The claims committee made the fol- Chas. Blakeman. Clifr 'l'“'_l"”" 4.00
lowing report: Millard Hi ‘I fa 1
} We recommend that the following Cl “-r_ Lavtltl;n (‘gﬁﬂ“{“:'p :gg
’f“lecmm c-l_mma ]hu Illl‘::.ed' $ 8060 C. E. Benckeser, Grant (wp.... 4.00
Frank Devine, Loup twp...... Joseph Gilmore, Grant twp.... 4.00
H. B. Woodruff, Loup twp..... ‘gg J. A. Anderson, Grant twp.... 12.60
W. P. Trew, Loup twp........ ’:'00 R. E. Willlams, Grant twp.... 4.00
Harve Brown, loup twp;.... © 40| Lot Ware, Grant twp. ... 4.00
J. E. Myers, Loup twp....... aan |J. Thull, Ansley twp.......... 4,00
W. P. Henman, Custer No. 1,. 7.40 T. T. Daniels, Ansley twp.,..... 4.00
Jerome Taylor, Custer No. 1.. 4001 .5 o" g o Ansley twp....... 4.00
W. H. Cline, Custer No. 'l ..... 4.00 S. B. Harrls, Ansley twp. ...... 1.00
C. L, Hammond, Custer No. 1., 4004 & "o "o 0k ™ AT dley tWD. .. 8.00
W. R. Cline, Custer No. 1..:... 433 O, W. Gestwite, Berwyn twp.. 4.00
J. H. Walburn, Custer No. 2.. 4‘0 B. Talbot, Berwyn twp........ 4.00
1. H. Russell, Cusw;;' - 02' gudty :03 James Davidson, Berwyn twp..  4.00
J. E. Neth, C“Bw;q e B 1.00| B 8. Fretz, Berwyn twp...... 4.00
8, Neth, Custer_No. 2.......- Yo0ld: ©~Taylor, Berwyn twp..... - 7.05
B. F. Empfield, Custer No. 2.. 40015 4" o Blim twp.......... 12.00
8. L. Glover, Douglas Qwve —  {o! Bonde, BUBL tWp.......... ~ 400
CWR. - Nadmrseivnaensesas =018, W Henry, Elim twp. . ...... 4.00
A. Donahue, Douglas Grove twp. 4.0 John Tallin, Elim lwpl ..... veee 4,00
% D. Amos, Douglas Grove twp. 40015, . . "y Henry, Elim twp.... 4.00
W. H. Comstock, Douglas Grove 4.00| Chester E. Green, Garfield twp.  7.00
AL BRI LT, s Grove |- W. Barus, Garfleld twp..... 4.00
b.l\\(‘I Spooner, Douglas Grove 4.00|ohn V. Kleob, Garfleld twp...  4.00
p. 2oL R KA Lt 8 P Clyde Green, Garfield twp.,... 4.00
H. J. Kolbo, Wood River twp. 300 A.yT. Crowther, Garfield ltwp., 1,00
Lee Cornish, Wood River twp.. 30016 o Day, Hayes tWp........ 4.00
Fred M. Bryner, Wood lllvel‘ : (. W. Bohart, Hayes twp...... 4.00
‘“" ------ 308 08 n B Y 0D A R .‘; o RTE Y Blankenship, Hayes twp,  4.00
. R. Samson, Wood River twp. 3,00 5. 13. Johnson, Hayes twp..... 4.00
M- Conley, Wood River twp... o .go W. T. Davis, Hayes twp....... 11.30
B. B. Richards, Sargent twp. . -'-Ilﬂg A. A. Winchester, Hayes twp..  2.00
D. H. Bowen, Sargent twp.... 400 | Fred J. Anderson, Wayne twp. 1340
W. D. Hall, Sargent twp....... 400 [ John Jacobson, Wayne twp.... 4.00
John Tolliver, Sargent twp.. ‘00 | Iver O. Johnson, Wayne twp.. 4.00
Wim, Sherman, Sargent twp. 4.00 Ole Olson, Wayne twp........ 1.00
B. F. Kiker, Sargent twp...... '."00 M. H. Glassey, Comstock twp.. 1150
B..C. Empfield, Victoria twp.. 250 8. T. 8tevens, Comstock twp.. 4.00
C. G, Empfield, Victoria twi. . 8001 ecar R. Ross, Comstock twp.  4.00
A. Springstube, Victoria twp.. :‘03 Alex Stone, Comstock twp.... 4.00
W. H, Lewis;, Victoria twp.... 20015 hn F. Dworak, Comstock twp. 400
Alex Parkison; Victoria twp... 4.00 . Taylor, service on canvass-
Pierce Caln, Victoria twp..... 4.00 INE DOALA +..nvssnrnnssnes . 6.00
0. C. Anderson, Victorla twp.. 4001, "g® yrograw ‘gervice on can-
W. A. Gardner, Westerville twp.  8.001™ ooogino poara ... ..., 4.00
Hefe  Buibiag, Westerville 1o R, Luce, delivering ballots
e QR R RN BACION Ay ‘ k and mileage ............... 20.00
John Welch, Westerville twp.. 400 [, ®a0 JCREE o 006
¥ t‘?) Bmmarsgs. Waeirilia 4.00 A, Fonda, bridge work and mile-
AR B A A ! ; T s R e e T 16,76
T. B. Mills, Westerville twp. 4.00 Fonda, board work and mile-
J. P. Runner, Westerville twp. 4004 nge d'a ........... > 27.00
P. G. Allen, Myrtle twp....... 4004, "o® Grind™'yoard work and
Ed Murray, Myrtle twp..... ot I Y SRR SRR 32.66
F. A. Walton, Myrtle twlp..... :gg Jos, Fenlmore, buard work. = 4.00
A. H. Pester, Myrtle twp,, "o0 | Ben P. Morris, board work, ete. 5175
Joe Glddings, Myrtle LW oo e -fgl J. B. Gllmore, board work, etc, 063.20
J. /M. Nochols, Myrtle {“lll...-- "',[i Jos, Fenimore, board work, ete. 2810
A. H. Pester, Myrtle twp.,..: 60| R R. Welch, board worl, etc.. 55.60
ohn A. FHall, : P y 1 r bonrd proceedings,
A. C. MclIninch, Algernon twp, 4.00 ::I[(l_fmf'f‘l b Ilf"“ _____ | ’ fi ) t = *’ ' 4580
J. L. Smith, Algernon twp.... 4,00 Custeéer County Republican,
J. D. Amsberry, Algernon twp. 4.00 printing board proceedings,
J. J. Joyner, Kiifoll twp...... .00 R Y 47.50
J. E. Graham, Kilfoll twp...... 40015 R Lee, merchandise for Mrs.
I. 8. Lyon, Kilfoll twp........ 4.00 COMBE oo viosisiann e esine s 13.05
Budd Daley, Kilfoil twp....... «_I'.UU 8 R. Lee. merchandise for Mrs
H. K. Atkinson, Kilfoil twp... .10 LRrRnn b e 4.20
W. R. Bruce, Broken Bow, S. R. Lee, merchandise for Mrs,
North Stde ,,.........c.... 400 1™ 1 AFBON «vvevrnreresnennnanes A0
A. Lanphear, Broken Bow Jos. Plgman, part payment on
North Bide .....coveevmnnss 4.00 o i Al 4292
I. A. Coleman, Broken Bow Jos. Plgman, part payment on
North Bide ....isssr0ensnes 4.00 AR MO o iy, S e 50.00
c. H. llu!vumh, Broken Bow Jos, Pigman, pan [ninlm nt on
North 8Side ....oooriieecsas L I R e B50.00
O, .It_ Lace, Broken Bow, North .| 08, Prgman, salary for August,
.hillﬁ‘ .................. 4.0 1907 S N 125.00
\\.‘”. Shacklefore, Illulu*ll low, if. M. Pinckney, appropriation
South Side ) A 40 for Institute ........ bk 100.00
Kd Oshorne, Broken lm\ ‘ntllll if. M. Pinckney, salary for July,
Slde ......... EERNILE. R L 100 August, September, and post-
Chas. Stout, Broken Bow, South Qe N W N 1280
Slde ..... vesnaranneeeea S0 gnence Metenlf,  delive :lm,
T. A, Leisure, Broken Bow, DRUOLE & oo rnen o . 2 01)
Bouth 81d8 ...oneveernssss. 001 A, H. Copsey, rent fo Mrs,
W. H. Osborne, 8r.,, Hroken Stelnman -, 5.00
HBow, South Side. . 100| 4 “py Copsey, rent rm Ml’h
B. W. Lowe, Delight twp.,.... 1050 | gt ainman . 5.00
F. J. Drum, Dellght twp,..... 4.00 H. A. Watls, lux‘lchnndlnu 1.65
Wm. Nichelson, ].N"“ﬁhl Ltwp. .. 4.00 C. L. Mulling, care of Mre. Lar-
Roy R. Barnard, Delight twp.. 400 "o — """ """~ " 18.00
0. D. James, Delight twp..... 1.00| p. M. Tc;' sley. erecting booths  2.50
I P. Mills, Arnold twp,..... 12.00 n—'rw“% ki A -
C. T. Hollday, Arnold twp.... 4.00(Dr T. W, Bass, meals for jury. '
J. M. Samuelson, Arnold twp.. 4.00| Courier Tribuune, prlntlnz tax I
A. D. Brown, Arnold twp...... 400 notlee .............000000 85
Le Roy Needham, Arnold twp. 400 Plin L. Metcalf, sooda for urs.
G. W. Butcher, West Unlon BAYEOY srsvecrnsssnananasess 1580

Diﬂrks Lumber & (ual Co., 2

D R O R et 1.60
A, L. Mathows, Tumigating

smallpox patlents, ete,...... 65,00
Hammond Stephens Co,, sup-

plies for superintendent. ..., 1.10
J. H. Morrow, viewing body of

8, Dy BIBhOP. . .4 iovivinsins . 1120
Flora Raymond, care of Mra.

DUDMeY i isednianrnuniias  H00
Flora Ru.ynmml ('am of Mrs

EMIDLOY oo iaslavine dusaarey akiion 8.60
Florn Raymond, caro 0[ Mrs

EXIDEGY o v i sl e A3 e 2.00
W. A. George, ticket to Alllance

for the poor. S ey A 7.70
C. U Rlclmrdmn ptmtnqv ete. B.10

And that the following claims be r&
Jeoted;
Dr. G T OWINGB. ... isv isvs $ 36.00
M. Q. Montgomery... ...ccveens 2.00
Mrs, Laura Penn.,..cooeavenay 2.20

Jo E. GRINT,

R. R. Weleh,

BEN P. MORRIS,
Committee,

It was moved and carried that the
report of the commlttee be accepted
and adopted as read,

The official bond, rond and road
claims committee mado the following
report on the petition of A, C. Gates
et al, for a road In township 16,
range 18.

We recommend that this petition be
granted and road be established as pe-
titfoned and damiages allowe] ns stip-
ulated against road distriet No. 4,
Westerville township, and that the
claim of J. Hatfield be rejected for
the, reason that sald road does not
tnke his land as noted In petition;
and as follows upon the petition of Al
hert Kleeb et al., for a road In town-
ship 18, range 19, we recommend that
this petition be granted and road es
tablished as recommended by the com:-
migslioner, and claims allowed as fol-
lows against road distriet No. 3, Lil-
liun township:

To the owner of the east half north.
east quarter, section 32, township 18,

range 19, $06.00, and that all other
claims be rejected,

And that the following clalms bhe
allowed:
R. W. Buckner, commiasioner

on roads, cte..... cvsate raieec 0180
J. F. Hutchinson, appraising

road and mileage........ 2.50
J. F. Hutchinson, _‘tpprulslng

rond and mileage®.......... 2.50

D. Hilton, appraiging road and
MUGARD L vvn e b AR e

D. Hilton, appraising road and

3.00

TOERBW v 5w 017 95 4 1 B, S o 3.00
Frank Norton, appralsing road
and mileage ......ccoiivrss 3.00

Frank Norton, appraising road

and mileage . ... 0ihiiaa J.40
Frank Norton, appralging road

and mileage ........ $.40
J R, Humphray, upprnlahu:

road and mileage........... 2.50
J. R. Humphrey, appraising

road and mileage. ...... 2,60
J. R. Humphrey, nppraiamg

road and mileage. . by 340
J R. Humphrey, appmlnlng

rond and mileage.......... 3.00
J. R. Humphrey, appralalng

road and mileage............ 3.60

M. A. Wallers, appralsing road
and mileage

2,60
M. A, Walters, uppmlﬂlng road :

and MIERER ... .o iisieinans 2.60
Ben P. Morris, chalrman on
Lowrey road ............ 55 2.00

D. Hilton, appraising roads and
mileage .........vei0u00s :
C. U. Richardsen, sheriff C()Btﬂ 17.00
BEN P. MORRIS,
L. CUSHMAN,
J. B, GILMORE,
Committes,
It was moved and carrled that the
report of the commitiee he accepted
and adopted as read and that the
roads be and hereby are established
as recommended by the committee.
At 12 M. the boar] took a recess til)
1:30 p. m
Afternoon Session.
The board reassembled at
m,, with all members present
The judieiary eclalms  committee
made the following report:

3.40

1:30 p.

We recommend that the following
glalms he allowed:
W. W. Tooley, balliff in districet

Ty S T Y e R e N e .8 BOO
C. UI. Richardson, costs in var

T T R e P e A A o
. I, Richardson, costs In var-
fous cases ; 4.4

92.00

C. U, Rie halrlmn cm-ua in var-

TOUS ORNEH & % wvsiisols<sain s 11.86
C. U'. Rlehardson, f'lJ'-iti in var-

luusmm}.w T SOy T Y 7.60
C. U, le'lmrrlurm costs in vars

IOUS CABOE ...t iiinnrnnnns 11.86
Geo. B. Mair, costs  In state

CABBS .. ... .. Mo N 14,41
Andrew lLawn, “1”\'.“1 In State

ve. Barnworih ..... . 3.70
Lee Lawn, witness in \lut- VH.

BarnWOrtl ey iie i 3.70
Harrlzon, witness in State vs,

Abernathy : 4.30
Mark Marsh, witness in State

vs. Abernathy 4.00
H. Banderson, witness lll ‘ilu.lv

¥8. ADArNAtHY .vuvesienesssn 4.00
Frank Anderson, wllm B8 in

State va, Abernathy 4.30

And the follewing clalms Im uliowo]
in the case of State vs, James Wood,
Insane:

Alpha Morgan, 1 day member

of board sass§  3.00

W. E. Talbot, 1 day member of

bo"d Srsrssnaner sasunsbRegp l-oo

Plin L. Meteall, merchandlse. . . 13 26 Ueo, B, Mair, 1| day member ot

John Pirnie, salary from July i board ....eiiines T A et )
16th to October 16th, Y907, . 376,00 W, K. Talbot, examination of

Jos., Plgmuan, salary for Sep- patient i ii.scacsisysnanid’ 0D
Y e W L e 26,00 1. A: Coleman, 1 day as wit

Jos. Pigman, salary for June. . 126,004 NOS8 ., .ovv R At o

Jos, Pigman, livery hire, deliy- Geo. B. Malr, clork's costs.... 3.5
SFINR TR vl « 400 And the following claims in State

Francis Marsh, dellvering bal vs. Arthur Norcutt, insane:
lots and mileage ,.......... 16.00 | Alpha Morgan, 1 day member

Dierks Lumber & Coal Co,, coal Of ‘DO i cidanayiverinel (509
S L R ey e 6.501 ¢, J. Christensen, 1 day mem-

ber of board. .. ccvivervevrne 300
jeo, B, Malr, 1 day member of

BOArd ovivisein s saisiens | W
¢, J, Christensen, examination

of patlent ... soanes . NOQ
(oo, B, Malr, clerk'a coau. PR ¢

And the following claims in the
case of Btate vs, Mliles Hopkins, In-
sane:

Alpha Morgan, 1 day member
ur hnard ....... . e ]
W. B Talbot, 1 day member of
huard ..................... 3.00
Geo. B, Mair, 1 day mumber of
DORIA! cae s s v nassa s 8.00
W. E. Talbot, examlnltlou of
PREEDAL 05 < v e i al¥en dnre 1 5¢ e TRUY
Geo, B, Mair, clerk's costs...., 226

And the following claims in State
v, Patrick Jordan, insane:
W. . Talbot, 1 day member

of board .,.... caevssd 8300
[Aipha Morgan, 1 day member

OF BOAIL Cilansvas Uataviink e SNOR
(Geo, B. Malr, 1 day member of

HORPA - iinany Valmaa sV s Bl DD
W. K Talbot, examination of

DRLISNHE i viianerse ey ran s RO
Geo, B, Malr, clerk's costs..,. 226

And that the claim of James Aber-
uathy for services as constable in
case of Siate vs, Abernathy for $6.10

be rejectad. 4
L. CUSHMAN,
R. R. WELCH,
J. E. GRINT,
Commlittee,

It waz moved and carried to accept
and adopt the report of the committes
ue read,

The finance committee reported us
follows upon the county treasurer’s
statement for the half year ending
June 30th, 1907:

We, your committee appointed to
chock up the office of the county
treasnrer,  hereby certify that we
have carefully examined the within

repoit, and find the same correct, and
that the vouchers and other Items of
credit were In proper form and cor-
reetly entered, and that sald vouchers
were  surrendered to us.
~ J. B, GILMORE,
BEN P. MORRIS,
A. FONDA,
Committee,

It was moved and carried that the
report of the committee be aceepted ™
and adopted as read.

The poor farm, court house and jall
committes made the following report:

We recommend that the following
clnims be allowed:

Bd MeComas, merchandise for

court honse ................5§ 7.00
Ray Gadd, material, paint and

SR DA E Rankudas. ROC
Ed MeComas, merchandise for

RO, st iFisdbvesiivoniins DD
Rolla Towsley, board for pris-

ey e B R vedavabidal 1530
Advo Grocery, mvrchu.ndiu... 9.75
}I’uwvll Bros., supples.....,... 76244
Pureel] Bros'. suppllcs........ 14.86
. C. Konke], merchandise for

superintendent ,....., >0 r e 3.75
Central Telephone Co. phone '

rent for Wickbham. . ... ceeer 10O
Froken Bow eity, water rent,. 40.00
Nebraska Hal‘dwlre Co., mel'»

chanding i i dig. . anerni B850
5. M. Dorris, labor...,........ 150
Western nght & Fuel Co., gas

for court house............. 370
Western Light & Fuel Co,, gas

for court house,............ 9.25
Natlonal Office Supply Co.,

numbering machine ,....,.. 5.00
Midland Chemical Co., mer-

it 3 T R TN L L . 18.00
Central Telephone Co. rental .

on phones ............... ..s  70.25
B. C. House, premium on bond. 30.00
2. Taylor, premium on bond., 15.00
J. 8. McGraw, premium on

pond ¢l e 15.00
Seott Cooper, salary tor Bap-

tembar ..., 50.00

Scott Cooper, salary for Aux

AR e AR crodrosiaves 5000
8. R. Lee, marchandlse l'or

court house ,............ . 1.80

A. FONDA

L. CUSHMAN.
JOB. FENIMORE,
Committee,

It was moved and carried that the
report of the committee be accepted
and adopted as read.

A, Fonda reported that he had re-
celved from John Pirnie, superinten-
dent of poor farm, the sum of $400.00
and had this day turned the same aver
to the county treasurer, whose re-
celpt  he had filed with the county
clerk.

The
ing
land;

Upon the applieation of Benzamis
nellenbarger, west half  southwest
fuarter sectlon 36, township 19, range
2, and upon the application of Heury
Aclley, north half  southeast guarter
and north half southwest quarter sec-
tion 46, township 19, range 23: and
upon the applieation of John J, Chris-
tensen  for northwest quarter and
southwest quarter and the southeast
quarter sectlon 16, township 17, range
23, Bupervisors R. R. WQIch L.
{‘uuhmau and Jos. Fenimorse,

And upon the application of J. B.
Gllmore for section 36, township 14,
range 24, SBupervisors R. R. Weleh, L.
O uuhmnu and A. Fonda

Minutes of October 9th were them
road and approved, after which it
was moved and carrled that we now

#ljourn to meet on December 17th,
1907,

chairman appointed the follow-
commitiee's (o appralse school

o il - -y




